Product Specifications



6536969-3 | FOMM50 LEAD OM3 1.8MZ LC-LC DPX 3M

Fiber Optic Patch Cable Assembly, twin zip, LC, aqua

Body Features

Boot Color (End A)	Beige
Boot Color (End B)	Beige
Boot Type (End A)	Bend limiting
Boot Type (End B)	Bend limiting
Cable Color	Aqua
Connector Color (End A)	Beige
Connector Color (End B)	Beige

Configuration Features

Number of Fibers	2
Exit Angle to Exit Angle	180° to 180°
Number of Connectors (End A)	2
Number of Connectors (End B)	2

Dimensions

Assembly Length	3.00 m 9.84 ft
Cable Outer Diameter	.071 x .142 in 1.8 x 3.6 mm

Industry Standards

Flamena ability / Dating	CZU (Law Creaks Zara Ualagan)
Flammability Rating	LSZH (Low Smoke Zero Halogen)

Product Availability

Region Australia/New Zealand EMEA Latin America North America	Region	Australia/New Zealand	EMEA	Latin America	North America
---	--------	-----------------------	------	---------------	---------------

Product Type Features

Product Type	Patch Cord (duplex)
Connector Type (End A)	LC/UPC
Connector Type (End B)	LC/UPC
Fiber Type	OM3
Connector Style (End A)	Duplex
Connector Style (End B)	Duplex
Ferrule Material	Ceramic
Fiber Cable Buffering	Tight buffer
Fiber Cable Type	Duplex, dualzip
Fiber Diameter	50/125 µm
Optical Mode	Multimode
Polarity	Flipped Pair Flipped

©2016 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks identified by ® or ™ are registered trademarks, respectively, of CommScope. All specifications are subject to change without notice. See www.commscope.com for the most current information. Revised: September 21, 2016

Product Specifications

COMMSCOPE®

6536969-3 | FOMM50 LEAD OM3 1.8MZ LC-LC DPX 3M

Signal Characteristics

Insertion Loss, maximum (End A)0.30 dBInsertion Loss, maximum (End B)0.30 dBReturn Loss, minimum30 dB

Regulatory Compliance/Certifications

Agency RoHS 2011/65/EU **Classification** Compliant

* Footnotes

Assembly Length

Assembly length includes the breakout lengths